City of Philadelphia

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	030586	Version: 0	Name:				
Туре:	Privileged Resolution		Status:	ENACTED			
File created:	9/11/2003		In control:	CITY COUNCIL			
On agenda:			Final action:	9/11/2003			
Title:	Declaring September 2003 as Voter Education and Voter Registration Month in the City of Philadelphia, and recognizing the League of Women Voters for its continuing efforts to register and educate voters.						
Sponsors:	Councilmember Miller, Council President Verna, Councilmember Reynolds Brown, Councilmember Ortiz, Councilmember DiCicco, Councilmember Blackwell, Councilmember Rizzo, Councilmember Krajewski, Councilmember Cohen, Councilmember Nutter, Councilmember Tasco, Councilmember O'Neill, Councilmember Goode, Councilmember Clarke						
Indexes:							

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution No. 03058600.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
9/11/2003	0	CITY COUNCIL	Introduced	Pass	
9/11/2003	0	CITY COUNCIL	ADOPTED		
9/11/2003	0	CITY COUNCIL	READ		

Declaring September 2003 as Voter Education and Voter Registration Month in the City of Philadelphia, and recognizing the League of Women Voters for its continuing efforts to register and educate voters.

WHEREAS, The City of Philadelphia benefits from having an educated and informed citizenry voting in elections; and

WHEREAS, The City of Philadelphia appreciates the efforts made by the League of Women Voters to promote urban voter education; and

WHEREAS, The City of Philadelphia recognizes that the League of Women Voters expends significant time, money and other resources attempting to increase the number of citizens registered to vote; and

WHEREAS, The City of Philadelphia fully supports the League of Women Voters' ongoing campaign to increase urban voting; now therefore

RESOLVED, BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PHILADELPHIA, That September 2003 is hereby declared to be Voter Education and Voter Registration Month in the City of Philadelphia.

FURTHER RESOLVED, That an Engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Heidi J. Gold, President of the League of Women Voters of Philadelphia, and Kay McKenna, President of the League of Women Voters, Southeastern Region of Pennsylvania, as evidence of the sincere appreciation of this legislative body for the continuing efforts of the League of Women Voters to register and educate voters in Philadelphia.